General Description
The MAX6126 is an ultra-low-noise, high-precision, low-
dropout voltage reference. This family of voltage refer-
ences feature curvature-correction circuitry and
high-stability, laser-trimmed, thin-film resistors that
result in 3ppm/°C (max) temperature coefficients and
an excellent ±0.02% (max) initial accuracy. The propri-
etary low-noise reference architecture produces a low

Series Voltage Reference
16 ______________________________________________________________________________________
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(V)
MAXIMUM INITIAL
ACCURACY (%)
MAXIMUM TEMPCO
(-40°C to +85°C)
(ppm/°C)
TOP
MARK
MAX6126B21 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 2.048 0.1 7 6126B21
MAX6126AASA25 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 2.500 0.02 3 —
MAX6126BASA25 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 2.500 0.06 5 —
MAX6126A25 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 2.500 0.06 3 6126A25
MAX6126B25 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 2.500 0.1 7 6126B25
MAX6126AASA30 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 3.000 0.02 3 —
MAX6126BASA30 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 3.000 0.06 5 —
MAX6126A30 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 3.000 0.06 3 6126A30
MAX6126B30 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 3.000 0.1 7 6126B30
MAX6126AASA41 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 4.096 0.02 3 —
MAX6126BASA41 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 4.096 0.06 5 —
MAX6126A41 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 4.096 0.06 3 6126A41
MAX6126B41 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 4.096 0.1 7 6126B41
MAX6126AASA50 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 5.000 0.02 3 —
MAX6126BASA50 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 5.000 0.06 5 —
MAX6126A50 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 5.000 0.06 3 6126A50
MAX6126B50 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 5.000 0.1 7 6126B50
M
A
X
6